A
TL
-D
A
Q
-P
R
O

puting farm is considered to be deployed. As part of a full tracking pipeline on FPGAs, the
application of GNN-based track finding is under study. Preliminary resource utilizations of
components of this track finding approach, such as graph construction with metric learning,
and graph segmentation with connected components, are well within the budget of the tar-
geted FPGAs. Functional verification of metric learning is achieved by running the MLP and
the radius clustering kernel on FPGA. Using quantization aware training and pruning shows
to be a viable approach to compress the interaction network, as well. Detector regionalization
has been validated as an approach to reduce graph sizes, potentially avoiding the use of ex-
ternal memory for the graph structures. Furthermore, the study shows that regional tracking
and full detector tracking can be done with the same GNN. Future work will focus on the
translation of the interaction network for FPGAs, and on the integration of the GNN-based
track finding into the full FPGA tracking pipeline.
8 Acknowledgements
S. D. acknowledges support by the Federal Ministry of Research and Education (BMBF).
References
[1] I. Zurbano Fernandez et al., CERN-2020-010 (2020). 10.23731/CYRM-2020-0010
[2] ATLAS Collaboration, CERN-LHCC-2015-020 (2015).
[3] ATLAS Collaboration, CERN-LHCC-2017-021 (2017).
[4] ATLAS Collaboration, CERN-LHCC-2017-005 (2017).
[5] ATLAS Collaboration, CERN-LHCC-2017-020 (2017).
[6] ATLAS Collaboration, ATLAS Inner Tracker Layout 03-00-00 (2023),
[7] ATLAS Collaboration, CERN-LHCC-2022-004 (2022).
[8] S. Dittmeier (ATLAS TDAQ), Track reconstruction for the ATLAS Phase-II Event
Filter using GNNs on FPGAs, EPJ Web Conf. 295, 02032 (2024). 10.1051/epj-
conf/202429502032
[9] S. Caillou et al. (ATLAS), ATLAS ITk Track Reconstruction with a GNN-based